GRADE 1 & UP ONLY Payment Agreement 2025/2026

(Please circle your program.)

5 days a week: Mon-Fri (8:00-8:45; 2:45-5:30) \$461 \$404

3 days a week: Mon/Wed/Fri (8:00-8:45; 2:45-5:30) \$334-\$300.00

2 days a week: Tues/Thurs (8:00-8:45; 2:45-5:30) \$228-\$205.00

Creatively Crafted Childcare has qualified for the Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative (CCFRI), which has reduced the fees listed above. We also accept the Affordable Childcare Benefit (childcare subsidy). Please speak with the Childcare Coordinator for more details if you would like to apply.

Monthly Fees include ALL Early Dismissals and MOST Pro D Days

<PLEASE NOTE PRO D DAY HOURS ARE 9am-2pm.>

<We are closed during winter, spring, and summer breaks. Camps may be offered for a fee.>
All fees must be paid in full on or before the first day of each month by <u>automatic payment</u>.

Withdrawal Process:

Parents must give a ONE month's written notice to the centre if withdrawing from the program. Notice is accepted only on the 1st of the month.

Late Charges:

The Chill Zone will close promptly at 5:30pm daily. We ask that you respect our pick-up time. There will be a fee of \$20.00 for every 15 minutes after 5:30pm that you are late. The late fee must be paid before a child returns to our program. Repeat offenders will be asked to withdraw their child from the program. E-transfers for late fees will be accepted at creativelycraftedchildcare@yahoo.com.

By signing this form, I agree to pay monthly payments via preauthorized payments and agree to our yearly calendar. *See important dates form*
I/We have enclosed a VOID cheque <u>AND</u> the Coast Capital direct deposit forms so Creatively Crafted Childcare can make automatic withdrawals monthly.
CHILD(RENS) NAME:
PARENT SIGNATURE:
DATE